Oklahoma that they are clearly recognizable as bona fide dealers.  

Proof of bona fide dealer status shall include, but need not be 

limited to, the following: 

a. Maintenance of a display area capable of regularly 

displaying at least three vessels or motors, or a 

minimum of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square 

feet, indoors or outdoors, 

b. Annual sales of substantial numbers of new or used 

vessels or motors.  "Substantial sales" normally means 

sale of five or more vessels or motors unless the 

applicant can show unusual circumstances justifying